The Capitalisation Shares, when issued, will rank pari passu in all respects with the Shares in
issue on the date of the issue of the Capitalisation Shares, including the right to any dividends
or distribution declared on or after the date of such issue. The Capitalisation Shares are freely
transferrable and is not subject to any lock-up on subsequent transfer.

Completion of the Debt Capitalisation

Subject to the Stock Exchange granting approval for the listing of and dealing in the Capitalisation
Shares, completion of the Debt Capitalisation will take place on the later of the third Business
Day after the date of the granting of the listing approval (or such other date as the parties may
otherwise agree).

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY FOLLOWING COMPLETION
OF THE SUBSCRIPTION

Assuming there is no change to the issued share capital of the Company between the date of the
Agreement and Completion, the effect on the shareholding structure of the Company as a result of
the Debt Capitalisation will be as follows:

Shareholders
Shareholding as at the date of

this announcement
Shareholding after completion of

the Subscription
Shares % of shareholding Shares % of shareholding

the Controlling Shareholder and
 parties acting in concert with it 7,690,646,602 21.53% 7,690,646,602 19.33%

the Creditor – – 4,062,856,000 10.21%

Other public shareholders 28,028,397,597 78.47% 28,028,397,597 70.46%

Total 35,719,044,199 100.00% 39,781,900,199 100.00%

4

Note: Of these 7,690,646,602 Shares, 6,081,033,000 Shares are held by GOME Management Limited, 2,006,938
Shares are held by Shinning Crown Holdings Inc., 246,706,664 Shares are held by Smart Captain Holdings
Limited, 160,000,000 Shares are held by Hillwood Assets Management Limited, 1,200,000,000 Shares are
held by Element Assets Management Limited and 900,000 Shares are held by Ms. Du Juan, the spouse of the
Controlling Shareholder. All the companies mentioned above are wholly owned by the Controlling Shareholder.

Upon completion of the Debt Capitalisation, the Creditor will hold more than 10% interest in the